
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

AMIE JAMIESON 
Direct (503) 595-3927 

amie@mcd-law.com  

August 16, 2011 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE 
Salem, OR 97308 

Re: 	UE 227 — PacifiCorp's 2012 Transition Adjustment Mechanism 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above captioned docket is PacifiCorp's Signature Page to the 
Modified Protective Order No. 11-265. 

Please contact me with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Arnie Jamieson 

Enclosures 

cc: 	Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 • Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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Appendix A 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
(SUPERSEDING) 

DOCKET NO. UE 227 

I. 	Consent to be Bound- 

This Modified Protective Order governs the use of "Highly Confidential Information" in 
this proceeding. 

ct_ 	 (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the Modified 
Protective Order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately 
represented by other parties to the proceedings. 

Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Date: 

 

  

Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(e): 

C 	(Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically 
qulified under para aphs 3(a) through (c). 



Ben Poland, Legal Assistant 

1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

3 UE 227 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed 

4  to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 
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Ed Durrenburberger 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
ed.durrenberger@state.orus 

Gregory Marshall Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  

Maury Galbraith 
Public Utility Commission 
maury.galbraith@state.orus 

Greg Bass 
Nobel Americas Energy 
Solutions, LLC 
gbass@noblesolutions.com  

Michael E. Early 
Industrial Customers of Northwest 
Utilities 
mearly@icnu.org  

Irion A. Sanger 
Davison Van Cleve 
ias@dvclaw.com  

DATED: August 16, 2011 

Jason W. Jones, Assistant AG 
Department of Justice 
jason.w.jones@state.orus 

Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp 
oregondockets@pacificorp.corn 

Donald W. Schoenbeck 
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc. 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Catriona@oregoncub.org  

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies LLC 
khiggins@energystrat.com  
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